43

folk y[q I 1jdij
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
I oaplk Tjd§ Jjk mh xb xkjivk
No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT

dfur & seoq 292F A, Y TXAR, 3§ ST a6, Tfe 1S o, OR TEE ST g 9F HY, TRt T gaT B | AR St/ A s, g9 sy 8,
ST AR, T e, wgE oo e, geend deeslt anfe a6 3R & (i) Sem a6 gstenht iR 3§ ur s # swnntt, (i) TR e w gsiannft SR g
arser @ srerenft, (i) 3 enfe & amure ax arnft qur ST @ Ofd & forg SRt & dey # sl & forg w9 wwa g & w8 it @ 31rE, 2013 %1 Rafa
& AR ¥t 7@ fFawe F wular my &1 ¥ Rfeut W @ gAfEa i @ sefae Tward e §

Under article 292 of the Constitution, the Union Government may give guarantees within such limits, if any, as may be fixed by Parliament by law. The
statement here shows the position, as on 31st March 2013, of guarantees given by the Union Government for (i) repayment of borrowings and payment of
interest thereon, (ii) repayment of share capital and payment of minimum dividend, (iii) payment against agreements for supplies of materials and equipment
on credit basis, etc., on behalf of Government companies/corporations, Railways, Union Territories, State Governments, local bodies, joint stock companies,
co-operative institutions etc. These guarantees constitute a contingent liability on the Consolidated Fund of India.

TREY &t siferan e e o xR F #r g 8 3R 31 A, 2013 @1 TR SwEn et FEer @ ¥242915.11 FX0S 3 3233768.85 s A |
The maximum amount of guarantee for which Government have entered into agreements, and sums guaranteed outstanding on 31st March 2013 were
3242915.11 crores and ¥233768.85 crores approximately, respectively.

xkjfv;k dh fofHu Jf.k;k d virxir e=ky ; @fotkixokj fooj.k utp fn, X, ghu

The Ministry/Department-wise details under different categories of guarantees are given below:—

Ty Red 8, s Sl shafie ol geamst, Tma. swRaw s o frm, s s fem S, swaw sta $m Fom, gfte gee s S
afe @1 a1 G X o &t srernft, Jhs IuR wed g, W i et wEt @ e w3 3R S, R, geerd affit qor geend et
& graeg H e gell 9eT S g & T8 TRt |

Guarantees given to the Reserve Bank of India, other banks, industria financia institutions viz., Industrial Finance Corporation of India, Industrial
Development Bank of India, Life Insurance Corporation of India, Unit Trust of India, etc., for repayment of principal and payment of interest, cash credit
facility, financing seasonal agricultural operations and for providing working capital in respect of companies, corporations, co-operative societies and
co-operative banks.




No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Contd.

HATCH &1 AT T™F A TP o &
TREFT  IRAH SR
RIBCIE ST qfiaeda

far

Name of Ministry

Amount a the
Guaranteed beginning of
during the  the year
year
1 2 3
FOT HATTI—
MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE—
FO AR Fehriear fawm
Department of
Agriculture and Co-operation 0.23 0.23
(€ €
fomy oo —
MINISTRY OF FINANCE —
e @ fewmT
Department of Economic Affairs 21266.98 20959.86
17 17

Maximum Outstanding Additions

during the
year

*307.12

folk y[q I 1jdij
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
I oapl Ljdj Wk m xb xkiv;ke gt

s &
TR
IERIEEI

(@t & e

PlEcEcY
3eATaT)
Deletion
during the
year
(Other
than
invoked
during the
year)
5

023
@

s & o as &
AT TS s |
SEgRI
Invoked during Outstanding
the year a the
end of
the year
AT A
Discharged Not
Discharged
6 7 8
— — 21266.98

17

44

MRS FHHEA 37T
AT B drfcas
Sy
Guarantee Other material
Commission details
or Fee
Pl T TS
Receivable Received
9 10 11
(s T F)
(In crore of rupees)
50.58 57.16 —



JUAFAT HHS, G T Gaai=reh [T HAH
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND

PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 54495.00
@

JANT HATT —

MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY —

A 3T fawmr

Department of Heavy Industry 479.01
©)

qea1, Y AR HHH IAH HAT,

Qrér T JHRITT S

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL

AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES,
KHADI & VILLAGE

INDUSTRIES COMMISSION

(KVIC) 29254

@

T 3T 3d¢h HATTH—

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS

AND FERTILISERS—

WU AR YT @R T

Department of Chemicals and
Petrochemicals 359

@

4449500 **10000.00
@

479,01 —
©)

29254 —
@

255 A1.04
@

M54

54495.00
2

479.01
©)

288.00
@

359
@

* k%

1958

62.75

ZAVAVAN

45

5.70 —

* faeel gaT W SaR-TeE & SR FHES
*  Adjustment owing to forex fluctuations.

** R @Ry A e, O W wAe & et 14.12.2012 % T & g1 344495.00 FI F dg T54495.00 FRAS Y & M B |

**  Cash Credit limit of FCI has been increased from ¥44495.00 crore to ¥54495.00 crore vide letter dated 14.12.2012 of the Ministry .

*** A 7 e feA® 25.4.2008 F UH ERT AR & Fifed Tt fSee MRET & o <1 MRE e @1 A T R B

*** Ministry videits letter dated 25.4.2008 has waived the guarantee fee payable towards single default guarantee executed by the Government.

e 7 giud o & fF ¥4.54 %305 | § 32.50 F0s faclg ot 2011-12 F Feifad & R e & 99 ot # 78t v m |

A Ministry has reported that ¥2.50 crore out of ¥4.54 crore pertainsto FY 2011-12 which inadvertently could not be effected in that year.
AN ST T R B S e o TR T # e mn g

AN |t being the amount of interest which has been added to the guarantee amount.

AN BT TS T T AR i TRET Aeifthed d-smifea ffes & dey H € v & < s 2

A No guarantee feeisreceivable as the guarantee is given in respect of Petrofills Co-operative Ltd., which isunder liquidation.



46
folk y[q I 1jdij
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
I oapl Ljdj Wk m xb xkiv;ke gt
No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Contd.

HATCT T AT LR e B T o & o & o & TR o & TR o I
TREAFT A H AR Elt irft T s aEr R drfeas
SHfereRce T qRadT Tt T R
RUE (af & q
Tfed &
3efTa)
Name of Ministry Maximum Outstanding Additions  Deletion Invoked during Outstanding Guarantee Other material
Amount a the during the during the the year a the Commission details
Guaranteed beginning of year year end of or Fee
during the  the year (Other the year
year than SRR I
invoked  Discharged Not gy T TS
during the Discharged Receivable  Received
year)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 n
(75 =T H)
(In crore of rupees)
wHgfeEeR favmT
Department of Pharmaceuticals ~ 1055.28 1039.56 572 1560 — — 1039.68 63.87 — —
© © @ @
AT HATY
MINISTRY OF STEEL 50.00 50.00 — 25.00 — — 25.00 0.50 0.50 —

(1) (1) 1)

ST "HTEIH HAY
MINISTRY OF WATER

RESOURCES — — — — — — — — — *2.59



47

(i) 3 ool o gersfarft, wgraw atftie amerer @ sremlt S wifafee ot qun i demit g S fRg T/ age g T st /o, feseRt o gsfannht & forg &
Rfewr -

(i) Guarantees given for repayment of share capital, payment of minimum annual dividend and repayment of bonds/loans, debentures issued/raised by the statutory
corporations and financial institutions: —

A 3R Iah HAT—
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALSAND
FERTILISERS—

A AR YT @R e

Department of Chemicals and

Petro Chemicals 100.00 100.00 — — — — 100.00 100 — —
@ @ @

[EENREISE]

MINISTRY OF POWER 7000.00 4400.00 2600.00 — — — 7000.00 45,02 45,02 —
@ @ @ @

fomy oo —

MINISTRY OF FINANCE —

e e fewmT

Department of 2136.18 2136.18 — — — — 2136.18 — — —

Economic Affairs (6) (6) (6)

ITAEIT A, @ I Tl

[EREUEIRE

MINISTRY OF CONSUMER

AFFAIRS, FOOD AND 8989.12 3989.12 5000.00 — — — 8989.12 — — —
PUBLICDISTRIBUTION (18) 17 ) (18)

A ST @ 0T B @ e o e ufer § et g
A It being the amount of interest which has been added to the guarantee amount.

* R g @ SISO e B T Y 9 & forg AT o & Sela B | @ 7 S $ o U g st e e, foe wamem & aw fammree 2
*  Pertainsto levy of Penalty for not making payment of Guarantee fee on due dates. A proposal for itswaiver isunder consideration of DEA, M/o Finance




48

folk y[{ I% Njdj
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
ok Ljdkj Wik m xb xkjiv;ks 2t
No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Contd.

HAE T AT o & T a¥ B s & ad & o & TR ad & TR e I
TR SR | CE) AR i e 3 ¥ SpaT e aifeas
EIBEE ST e faetra FhTT IR
fer (@ & =T
qiaa &
3eATaT)
Name of Ministry Maximum Outstanding Additions  Deletion Invoked during Outstanding Guarantee Other material
Amount a the during the during the the year a the Commission details
Guaranteed beginning of year year end of or Fee
during the  the year (Other the year
year than I A
invoked  Discharged Not T T T
during the Discharged Receivable  Received
year)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ik
(s TRT H)
(In crore of rupees)
X HATH
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 59.08 59.08 — 0.01 — — 59.07 0.59 0.59 —
@ @ ) ©
T HATTE
MINISTRY OF STEEL 32.00 32.00 — 16.00 — — 16.00 0.32 0.32 —
@ @ @
AR T AT G HoATCH
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
EEER s
DEPARTMENT OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1007.10 210 1005.00 — — — 1007.10 45.79 10.05 —

@ @ @ ()



49

(i) TR BT SR facfiy deomsh, Iam 9 arer feeh s, el aved, Shart, wemeieansh s # A e T skt & srEew # e a6 gasfenft, 396
g forg U et afe oY S/ g aTeaEdT JHR e @ s & e # SR i, /o et snfe & avey ¥ Bfse & smur o Al siR ST @ s & forg s
& forw & e sl & argETe & W et -

(i) Guarantees given in pursuance of agreements entered into by the Government of India with international financia institutions, foreign lending agencies, foreign
Governments, contractors, consultants, etc., towards repayment of principal, payment of interest/commitment charges on loans, etc., by them, and payment against
agreements for supplies of material and equipment on credit basis, to the companies, corporations/Port Trusts, etc:—

AR e wAe

MINISTRY OF 32964.38 20062.13  12902.25 5513.64 — — 27450.74 98.58 1.06 —

CIVILAVIATION (20) (19) € (20)

HIAT HATT

MINISTRY OF COAL 2095.33 2079.97 *15.36 249.81 — — 1845.52 20.37 n23.09 —
©) ©) ©)

[EESICEISES

MINISTRY OF POWER 27994.88 2410949 388539 2001.77 — — 25993.11 29522 29522 —
(42 (42) (42

famy o™ —

MINISTRY OF FINANCE —

st femr

Department of 71147.28 6332407 **782321  1064.76 — — 70082.52 12521 121.96 —

Economic Affairs (92) (90) 2 (92)

e, Y AR HHH IAH HATH
MINISTRY OF MICRO,
SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

TS oY AW I s

National Small Industries 62.89 61.83 *1.06 203 — — 60.86 0.69 041 —
Corporation Limited 3) 3) 3)

* Rfm 3 H S8 & SR

* Due to exchange rate variation.

N

¥16.35 %05 @l MY geah a1 T afed S ki at 2011-12 % e & |

Includes an amount of ¥16.35 crore of Guarantee fee which was outstanding in FY 2011-12.
* % f3forr <X W seerd oy o o aei ¥ gHEe & wor T7130.21 RIS Y i @t § |

** Includes an amount of ¥7130.21 crore due to adjustment on account of exchange rate variation.

N



folk y[q 1% 1jdk
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
Ioaulk ok Yk m xb xkjivikzti

No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Contd.

HATCH T ATH I G B o & o & o & e s &
TR I A K] TR anft 7 Iq H
[ o o
JATeThaH CEaR] qRagA IERIER EEARI
T (@ & S
e &
L)
Name of Ministry Maximum Outstanding Additions  Deletion Invoked during Outstanding
Amount a the during the during the the year a the
Guaranteed beginning of year year end of
during the  the year (Other the year
year than e SEHIE
invoked Discharged Not
during the Discharged
year)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
TgS Uitaed Y AN HATT
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT
AND HIGHWAYS 700.44 659.13 ~1.31 26.72 — — 673.72
@ @ @
FoT F FARTT St FAC
MINISTRY OF NEW AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY 3182.00 237814 803.86 69.25 — — 3112.75
) ) )
T HATT
MINISTRY OF STEEL 535.80 461.44 N74.36 84.42 — — 451.38

@) @ 2
3T 3 e T e wAe

MINISTRY OF HUPA 657.53 635.80 n21.73 ~71.83 — — 585.70

@) @ 2

50

MRS FHHEA 3
3T HE drfeas
=
Guarantee Other material
Commission details
or Fee

g gIe @ TS
Receivable Received

10 11
(@305 Tl H)

(Incroreof rupees)

165 165 —
27.66 *30.91 —
111 **1.15 —
535 535 —



51

Fiftrsn e

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 4.40 4.40 L 0.65 L L 375 006 0.06 —
@ @ @

YT faeE waATeT

MINISTRY OF URBAN

DEVELOPMENT 209.26 — 209.26 — — — 209.26 251 — —
2 @ @

[ELCEIRE

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL

AFFAIRS 5784.45 4407.20 1377.25 — — — 5784.45 — — —
@ (@) (@) @

(iv) faeeh giiedtstt &1 398 gR1 JUR & Mg TR @l T3 giidl/a 18 et & forg Frfafea st/ g St ke w3 & g # a6t @ mE afi-mfeat—
(iv) Counter-guarantees to banks in consideration of the banks having issued letters of authority to foreign suppliers for supplies/services made/rendered by them on credit
basis, in favour of the companies/corporations:—

T HAT
MINISTRY OF STEEL 610.36 610.36 — — — — 610.36 32.94 5.18 —
® ® ®

A R <X ¥ SedE & F

N Due to exchange rate variation.

* o fof ol 2011-12 & H6fid 10.97 35 3R 32,28 FUS & a1 0T Fhicl A & fhg g B e 2012-13% doe o # form w2
*  Includes two credit scrolls for 0.97 crore and ¥2.28 crore pertaining to FY 2011-12 but taken into account during FY 2012-13.

** g ad 2011-12 % forg fRer TRE & forg 4.68 @ T ST et @ A T8 facier avt 2012-13 HF e g3 B

** Includes an arrear of ¥4.68 |akh towards foreign guarantee for the FY 2011-12 but received in FY 2012-13.



52
folk y[q I 1jdij
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
I oaul Ljd Wk m xb xiiv:k&Zetr
No. 4-GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE UNION GOVERNMENT--Concld.

HATT T AT BRI e B T o & o & o & TR o & TR FHier I
TRAFT  ARA A R AR Aifr 78 3 ¥ SRCIGH difcas
3ferehaA ST aRae EIER] SR SR

RUElS (@ & =T
Tfed &
3efTar)

Name of Ministry Maximum Outstanding Additions  Deletion Invoked during Outstanding Guarantee Other material
Amount a the during the during the the year a the Commission details

Guaranteed beginning of year year end of or Fee
during the  the year (Other the year
year than AT AT
invoked  Discharged Not e g TS
during the Discharged Receivable Received
year)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ik
(@05 =T H)

(In crore of rupees)

(v) wwlra, Fomt grr 3 iRt/ snst vkt & 'R O g o e/ s faga arsf @ & w8 wfeut—
(v) Guarantees given to Railways/State Electricity Boards for due and punctual payment of dues/freight charges by Companies, Corporations: —

— T /NIL —

(vi) focelt & sclin et 1 ey g Et/ARARETR B QU &g @ 18 e et -
(vi) Performance guarantees given for fulfilment of contracts/projects awarded to Indian companies in foreign countries: —

el fawE HAew
MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT — — — — — — — *1.50 **2.99 —



53

(vii) fagatt 3 fagelt swafrl &1 foq Mo St /aRAATRT S g7 FRA &g < ] e R -
(vii) Performance guarantees given for fulfilment of contracts/projects awarded to foreign companies in foreign countries:-

— [NIL —

(viii) =2 a7 -
(viii) Any Other: —

— T /NIL —

* 75 smfleg RS S v &) srfia @ o g 8, & ddfy § MR ged @ q@ar 2 |
* It represents guarantee fee in respect of Omnibus guarantee which has already been surrendered.

** o AT gy MR Ie & I @ sawedr 7 e oY iy 7 2 7 o S fF 7 w93 ud sifow e & o 12.6.2012 9 12,99 RIS @ T S B B

** Pending decision on non-requirement to pay the guarantee fee by Ministry of Finance, NBCC paid an amount of ¥2.99 crore on 12.6.2012 towards full & final payment
of it.



